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3800 NLCC CADET UNIFORMS

3801 GENERAL NOTE

1. Required Uniforms. While Section 1202 delegates prescribed uniform
requirements to the local command authority. The following uniforms should be
considered a minimum for participation in the Navy League Cadet Corps.

¢ NLCC Summer Dress
¢ NLCC Winter Dress
e NLCC Working Uniform Type III or Working Uniform Type I

e Physical Training Uniform (PTU) (Section 6207)

2. Optional Uniforms. These uniforms are optional, and may be required to participate
in additional activities or training evolutions as a cadet in the Navy League Cadet
Corps. While a member is not required to maintain a set of those items listed, they
are included to provide guidance for wear in case the need arises, member chooses
to obtain, or safety of personnel dictates the wearing of the referenced uniform.

e Coveralls (Section 6206)

3. Procurement. While official uniform components are preferred, due to the inherent
smaller sizes of NLCC Cadets, uniforms items may be procured commercially to
meet special needs where tailoring of official uniforms would be cost prohibitive.
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3802
Male Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Summer Dress
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3802
Male Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Summer Dress Components

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS SECTION
e Shirt, Summer, White 3906.8
e Trousers, Service, Black 3907.13
e Hat, White 3905.6
e Shoes, Service, Black 3904.5
e Socks, Service, Black 3904.8
¢ Undershirt, White 3908.4
e Undershorts 3908.5
e Belt, Black, with Silver Clip 3902.1
e Buckle, Silver 3902.2
e NLCC Shoulder Flashes 4207.2
e Sleeve Insignia 4202.1
e Ribbons 5202.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e All-Weather Coat, Single Breasted 3903.1
e All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted 3903.2
e Earmuffs 3902.3
e Peacoat 3903.8
e Scarf, White 3902.10
e Sweater, V-Neck, Black 3903.10
e Umbrella, Black NA

¢ Name/Identification Tag 5103.1

OCCASION FOR WEAR

May be prescribed for summer wear to all official functions when civilian
equivalent dress is coat and tie.

Full Dress whites when worn with large medals.

Chapter Three NLCC Index Back to Chapter Three Main Index

3-103



3802 (Continued)
Female Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Summer Dress

Chapter Three NLCC Index Back to Chapter Three Main Index

3-104



3802 (Continued)
Female Cadet (LC1-LC?7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Summer Dress Components

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS SECTION
e Shirt, Summer, White 3906.8
e Trousers, Service, Black 3907.13
e Hat, White 3905.6
e Shoes, Service, Black 3904.5
e Socks, Service, Black 3904.8
e Brassiere, White 3908.1
e Undershorts 3908.1
e Belt, Black, with Silver Clip 3902.1
e Buckle, Silver 3902.2
e Necktab, Black 3902.7
e NLCC Shoulder Flashes 4207.2
e Sleeve Insignia 4202.1
e Ribbons 5202.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e Garrison Cap 3905.3
e All-Weather Coat, Single Breasted 3903.1
e All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted 3903.2
e Earmuffs 3902.3
e Earrings, Silver Ball 3902.4
¢ Handbag, Black 3902.6
e Hosiery, Flesh Tone 3904.2
e Peacoat 3903.8
e Scarf, White 3902.10
e Skirt, Blue, Unbelted 3907.1
e Slip 3908.2
e Sweater, V-Neck, Black 3903.10
e Undershirt, White NA

¢ Name/Identification Tag 5103.1

OCCASION FOR WEAR

May be prescribed for summer wear to all official functions when civilian
equivalent dress is coat and tie. Full Dress whites when worn with large
medals.
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3803
Male Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Winter Dress

Chapter Three NLCC Index Back to Chapter Three Main Index

3-106



3803
Male Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Winter Dress

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Shirt, Winter, Black 3906.11
e Trousers, Service, Black 3907.13
¢ Hat, White 3905.6
e Shoes, Service, Black 3904.5
e Socks, Service, Black 3904.8
e Undershirt, White 3908.4
e Undershorts 3908.5
e Belt, Black, with Silver Clip 3902.1
e Buckle, Silver 3902.2
e Tie Clasp/Tack, Silver 3902.12
¢ NLCC Shoulder Flashes 4207.2
e Sleeve Insignia 4202.1
e Ribbons 5202.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e All-Weather Coat, Single Breasted 3903.1
e All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted 3903.2
e Earmuffs 3902.3
e Peacoat 3903.8
e Scarf, White 3902.10
e Sweater, V-Neck, Black 3903.10
¢ Umbrella, Black NA

¢ Name/Identification Tag 5103.1

OCCASION FOR WEAR
May be prescribed for winter wear to all official functions when civilian
equivalent dress is coat and tie. Full Dress blues when worn with large medals
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3803 (Continued)
Female Cadet (LC1-LC?7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Winter Dress
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3803 (Continued)
Female Cadet (LC1-LC?7)
Service Dress / Full Dress Uniform
Winter Dress

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Shirt, Winter, Black 3906.11
e Trousers, Service, Black 3907.13
e Hat, White 3905.6
e Shoes, Service, Black 3904.5
e Socks, Service, Black 3904.8
e Brassiere, White 3908.1
e Undershorts 3908.1
e Belt, Black, with Silver Clip 3902.1
e Buckle, Silver 3902.2
¢ Necktab, Black 3902.7
e NLCC Shoulder Flashes 4207.2
e Sleeve Insignia 4202.1
¢ Ribbons 5202.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e Garrison Cap 3905.3
¢ All-Weather Coat, Single Breasted 3903.1
¢ All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted 3903.2
e Earmuffs 3902.3
e Earrings, Silver Ball 3902.4
¢ Handbag, Black 3902.6
e Hosiery, Flesh Tone 3904.2
e Peacoat 3903.8
e Scarf, White 3902.10
e Skirt, Blue, Unbelted 3907.1
e Slip 3908.2
e Sweater, V-Neck, Black 3903.10
e Undershirt, White NA

¢ Name/Identification Tag 5103.1

OCCASION FOR WEAR
May be prescribed for winter wear to all official functions when civilian
equivalent dress is coat and tie. Full Dress blues when worn with large medals.
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3804
Male / Female Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Working Uniform Type III (NWU III)
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3804
Male / Female Cadet (LC1-LC?7)

Working Uniform Type III (NWU III) Components

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, NWU III

Trousers, NWU III

Cap, Eight Point with NSCC Flasher
Boots, Black Leather 8” or 9”

Socks, Black, Boot

Undershirt, Coyote Brown, Crewneck
Undershorts

Belt, Black Cotton or Nylon w/Silver Clip
Buckle, Silver

Insignia, Chest (Embroidered)

Name Tape

USNLCC Branch Tape

NLCC Shoulder Flashes

Straps, Blousing

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Belt, Rigger, Black

Black Fleece Liner

Black Neck Gaiter (w/outer garment only)
Cap, Knit Watch

Earmuffs (w/outer garment only)
Gloves, Black Leather

Mock Neck, Black

NSCC Ball Cap

Parka, NWU Type III

Trousers, Gore-Tex

Umbrella, Black, Collapsible

FEMALE COMPONENTS

Brassiere
Underpants
Earrings, Silver Ball
Handbag, Black

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

SECTION

3906.6
3907.16
3905.5
3904.1
3904.7
3906.11
3908.5
3902.1
3902.2
4107.1
3105.1
3105.2
4109.1
3902.11

3902.14
3906.7.1
3902.13
3905.4
3902.3
3902.5
3903.5
3905.1
3906.7
3907.17
NA

3908.1
3908.1
3902.4
3902.6

As prescribed for drills, training and other work party events. Members may
wear the NWU while commuting to and from events, including all normal task
and associated stops. The NWU is not a liberty uniform. Do not wear NWU
when business attire is appropriate or when participating in social events
ashore. Authorities may further restrict wear within their geographical limits.
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3805
Male / Female Cadet (LC1-LC7)
Working Uniform Type I (NWU I)
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3805
Male / Female Cadet (LC1-LC?7)
Working Uniform Type I (NWU I)

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS SECTION
e Shirt, NWU I 3906.9
e Trouser, NWU I 2907.12
e (Cap, 8-point, NWU I 3905.5
e Boots, Black Leather 8" or 9” 3904.1
e Socks, Black, Boot 3904.7
e Undershirt, Blue, Crewneck 3906.11
e Undershorts 3908.5
e Belt, Black Cotton or Nylon w/Silver Clip 3902.1
e Buckle, Gold 3902.2
e Straps,Blousing 3902.11
¢ NSCC Flashes 4109.4
¢ Name Tape 3105.1
e USNSCC Branch Tape 3105.2
e CollarInsignia 4105

OPTIONAL ITEMS
e Belt, Rigger, Black 3902.14
e Black Fleece Liner 3906.7.1
e Black Neck Gaiter (w/outer garment only) 3902.13
¢ Cap, Knit Watch 3905.4
e Earmuffs (w/outer garment only) 3902.3
e Gloves, Black Leather 3902.5
e Mock Neck, Black 3903.5
e NSCC Ball Cap 3905.1
e Parka, NWU Type I 3906.7
e Trousers, Gore-Tex 3907.17
e Umbrella, Black, Collapsible NA

FEMALE COMPONENTS
e Brassiere 3908.1
e Underpants 3908.1
e Earrings, Gold Ball 3902.4
e Handbag, Black 3902.6

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR:

As prescribed for drills, training and other work party events. Members may wear
the NWU while commuting to and from events, including all normal task and
associated stops. The NWU is not a liberty uniform. Do not wear NWU when
business attire is appropriate or when participating in social events ashore.
Authorities may further restrict wear within their geographical limits.
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